Workgroup: intarea
Internet-Draft:
draft-dkg-intarea-dangerous-labels-02
Published: 27 July 2022
Intended Status: Informational
Expires: 28 January 2023
Authors: D. K. Gillmor
ACLU

discover the problem.
6. References
6.1. Normative References
Cotton, M., Leiba, B., and T. Narten, "Guidelines for
Writing an IANA Considerations Section in RFCs", BCP 26,
RFC 8126, June 2017.
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/bcp26>
Bradner, S., "Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate
Requirement Levels", BCP 14, RFC 2119, DOI 10.17487/
RFC2119, March 1997, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc2119>.
Resnick, P., Ed., "Internet Message Format", RFC 5322,
DOI 10.17487/RFC5322, October 2008, <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc5322>.
Leiba, B., "Ambiguity of Uppercase vs Lowercase in RFC
2119 Key Words", BCP 14, RFC 8174, DOI 10.17487/RFC8174,
May 2017, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8174>.
Crocker, D., "Scoped Interpretation of DNS Resource
Records through "Underscored" Naming of Attribute
Leaves", BCP 222, RFC 8552, DOI 10.17487/RFC8552, March
2019, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8552>.
¶
¶
¶

DNS", Work in Progress, Internet-Draft, draft-hoffman-
dns-special-labels-00, 1 October 2018, <https://
labels-00.txt>.
Perkins, C. E., Cohen, J., Dunsmuir, M.,
Gauthier, P. A., Cooper, I., and J. W. C. M.A., "Web
Proxy Auto-Discovery Protocol", Work in Progress,
Internet-Draft, draft-ietf-wrec-wpad-01, 29 July 1999,
<https://www.ietf.org/archive/id/draft-ietf-wrec-
wpad-01.txt>.
Koch, W., "OpenPGP Web Key Directory", Work in Progress,
Internet-Draft, draft-koch-openpgp-webkey-service-14, 13
May 2022, <https://www.ietf.org/archive/id/draft-koch-
openpgp-webkey-service-14.txt>.
Crocker, D., "Mailbox Names for Common Services, Roles
and Functions", RFC 2142, DOI 10.17487/RFC2142, May 1997,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc2142>.
Margolis, D., Risher, M., Ramakrishnan, B., Brotman, A.,
and J. Jones, "SMTP MTA Strict Transport Security (MTA-

[RFC8499]
[RFC8509]
[RFC8820]
[UTR36]
[VU591120]
STS)", RFC 8461, DOI 10.17487/RFC8461, September 2018,
<https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8461>.
Hoffman, P., Sullivan, A., and K. Fujiwara, "DNS
Terminology", BCP 219, RFC 8499, DOI 10.17487/RFC8499,
January 2019, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/rfc8499>.
Huston, G., Damas, J., and W. Kumari, "A Root Key Trust
Anchor Sentinel for DNSSEC", RFC 8509, DOI 10.17487/
RFC8509, December 2018, <https://www.rfc-editor.org/info/
rfc8509>.
Nottingham, M., "URI Design and Ownership", BCP 190, RFC
8820, DOI 10.17487/RFC8820, June 2020, <https://www.rfc-
editor.org/info/rfc8820>.
Davis, M. and M. Suignard, "Unicode Security
Considerations", n.d., <https://unicode.org/reports/tr36/
>.